506018774 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIGUEL NOBRE CASTRO	10/30/2017
JOHN RASMUSSEN	10/30/2017
MICHAEL SKIPPER ANDERSEN	10/31/2017
SHAOPING BAI	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AALBORG UNIVERSITET	
Street Address:	FREDRIK BAJERS VEJ 7 K	
City:	AALBORG ØST	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-9220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16756779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: gay.molise@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXA M. JOHNSTON/KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 21 SW SALMON ST., #1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9866-104474-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXA M. JOHNSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexa M. Johnston/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_104474-01#page1.tif source=Assignment_104474-01#page2.tif

PATENT 506018774 REEL: 052421 FRAME: 0972

source=Assignment_104474-01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052421 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Michael Skipper Andersen Strubjerg 31, 1. th.

DK-9400 Nørresundby

Denmark

Shaoping Ba Kirstinevej 37 DK-9000 Aalborg

Denmark

Miguel Nobre Castro Sigrid Undsets Vei 172 B DK-9220 Aalborg Ø

Denmark

John Rasmussen Øster Sundby Vei 30 **DK-9000 Aalborg**

Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Compact Spherical 3-DOF Mechanism Constructed with Scissor Linkages

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 17 October 2017 under the number PA 2017 70789

to

Aalborg Universitet Fredrik Bajers Vei 5 DK-9220 Aalborg Ø Denmark

a university existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal

824759K81

representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
Asland Jio 2c/ 7 Place and date	Signature, Michael Skipper Andersen
Witness:	
Aglibary 31/10 -2017 Place and date	Signature, witness DENNIS PEDEESEN Name of witness (in capital letters) FLYDEDOKKEN II, Y.TH Goo AALBORG Address, witness
Andburg 31/0-2017 Place and date	Signature, Shaoping Bai
Witness:	
$A_a 9 box 31/10/2617$ Place Shid date	Signature, withess: MUHAMMAD RAZA UL ISLAM
	Name of witness (in capital letters) ららいる しゃさいとう 3.4A、Aのわって、多さ、920 Address, witness
<u> </u>	Signature, Miguel Nobre Castro

ARISTINE DZIALI Name of witness (in capital letters) Finlandigade *∆allo∈rg* Address, witness Witness: Aalborg 30/10/2017 France of Place and date Signature, witness KIMMO HALONEN
Name of witness (in capital letters) Aanebergue 9 Aalboe 9000 Address, witness Assignee: NINA SCHOOLDAGER HEAD OF GRANTS Name and title

82475DK01

Witness: